

21 EX 7/25

**ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. Vs.  
MEHTA FROZEN FOOD CARRIERS PVT. LTD.**

**04/02/2025**

**Present:** Md. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for DH/Insurer.

Let notice be issued to JD on filing of PF & RC returnable  
on **27.02.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**04/02/2025**