

11 EX 7/25

**ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. Vs. MEHTA
FROZEN FOOD CARRIERS PVT. LTD.**

06.11.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today due to strike.

Present: None for DH.

No adverse order is pass today due to strike.

Notice was issued to JD. However received back unserved.

Let fresh notice be issued to JD on filing of PF & RC returnable
on **31.01.2026**.

Dasti also be given.

**(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
06.11.2025**