

Ex. No.7/25

ICICI Lombard GIC Vs. Mehta Frozen Food Carrier Pvt. Ltd.

31.01.2026

Present : Mr. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).

Steps not taken. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the DH that on the last date lawyers were on strike. In view of the above, let fresh summons be issued to the JD on filing of PF/ RC and dasti be given. Steps be taken.

Put up for appearance / further proceedings on **02.03.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/31.01.2026**