

14 EX 7/25

**ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. Vs.  
MEHTA FROZEN FOOD CARRIERS PVT. LTD.**

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday vide Reference No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

**Present:** Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Previous order be complied with. Summons be issued to JD on filing of PF returnable on **05.05.2026**.

On request, process be given dasti in addition to Ld. Counsel for DH.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
14.03.2026