

20 EX 7/25

**ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. Vs. MEHTA  
FROZEN FOOD CARRIERS PVT. LTD.**

**05.05.2026**

**One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.**

**Present:** Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Summons were ordered to be issued to JD on filing PF. PF has already been filed on 16.03.2026. However, process has not been issued by the Ahlmad. Ahlmad to explain the non-issuance of process in the present matter and fresh process be issued to the JD on old PF for **20.07.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
05.05.2026**